AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2819 BY SEGREGATING THE LIENS OF JACK & BARBARA DRAPER, FOR LOTS 20, 21, 22, 23 AND 24, FIRST ADDITION TO RODGERS ACRES, THEREIN ESTABLISHED.

WHEREAS, Jack & Barbara Draper were assessed for street improvements in Ordinance No. 2819, for the following described properties:

Record Owner	Property Description	Amount
Jack & Barbara Draper	Lot 20, 1st Add. to Rodgers Acres	\$133.18
1715 S. Hill St., Albany	Lot 21, 1st Add. to Rodgers Acres	133.18
"	Lot 22, 1st Add. to Rodgers Acres	133.18
u	Lot 23, 1st Add. to Rodgers Acres	133.18
	Lot 24, 1st Add. to Rodgers Acres	133.18

WHEREAS, said assessments were in the total sums of \$133.18 each for the above listed properties, and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany has purchased this property at foreclosure sale, and for the purpose of making the above properties available for sale, it is necessary to have the liens on said property segregated,

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That Ordinance No. 2819 be amended to segregate the liens therein created on the above properties in the following manner:

Owner	Property Description	Amount
City of Albany, Oregon	E½ of Lot 20, 1st Add. to Rodgers Acres W½ of Lot 20, 1st Add. to Rodgers Acres	\$ 66.59 <u>66.59</u> \$133.18
City of Albany, Oregon	E½ of Lot 21, 1st Add. to Rodgers Acres W½ of Lot 21, 1st Add. to Rodgers Acres	\$ 66.59 <u>66.59</u> \$133.18
City of Albany, Oregon	E½ of Lot 22, 1st Add. to Rodgers Acres W½ of Lot 22, 1st Add. to Rodgers Acres	\$ 66.59 <u>66.59</u> \$133.18
City of Albany, Oregon	E% of Lot 23, 1st Add. to Rodgers Acres W% of Lot 23, 1st Add. to Rodgers Acres	\$ 66.59 <u>66.59</u> \$133.18
City of Albany, Oregon	E½ of Lot 24, 1st Add. to Rodgers Acres W½ of Lot 24, 1st Add. to Rodgers Acres	\$ 66.59 66.59 \$133.18

Section 2: That the City Recorder is hereby directed to make the necessary entries in the lien dockets of the City of Albany to segregate the said liens as above set forth.

Passed by the Council: October 25, 1961

Approved by the President: October 25, 1961

Council President

Effective Date: November 24, 1961

ATTEST: sha City Recorder